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Dominic Worthington
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Archaeological and cultural sites

The specific provisions of the Proposed Plan Change that my submission
relates to are as follows:



Please reference the specific section or part of the planning provision(s), for
example Rule 20.3.1, Policy 19.3a.

I have quoted the rule regards the removal of the problem trees

My submission is that:

State in summary the nature of your submission. Clearly indicate whether you
support or oppose the specific provisions or wish to have amendments made,
giving reasons.

I have quoted the rule regards the removal of the problem trees

I seek the following decision from the Hamilton City Council:

Please give precise details.

I have quoted the rule regards the removal of the problem trees



Built heritage

The specific provisions of the Proposed Plan Change that my submission
relates to are as follows:

Please reference the specific section or part of the planning provision(s), for
example Rule 20.3.1, Policy 19.3a.

I have quoted the rule regards the removal of the problem or notable trees,
but they are problem trees. please go to "notable trees"

My submission is that:

State in summary the nature of your submission. Clearly indicate whether you
support or oppose the specific provisions or wish to have amendments made,
giving reasons.

I have quoted the rule regards the removal of the problem or notable trees,
but they are problem trees. please go to "notable trees"

I seek the following decision from the Hamilton City Council:



Please give precise details.

I have quoted the rule regards the removal of the problem or notable trees,
but they are problem trees. please go to "notable trees"

Historic Heritage Areas

The specific provisions of the Proposed Plan Change that my submission
relates to are as follows:

Please reference the specific section or part of the planning provision(s), for
example Rule 20.3.1, Policy 19.3a.

I have quoted the rule regards the removal of the problem or notable trees,
but they are problem trees. please go to "notable trees"

My submission is that:

State in summary the nature of your submission. Clearly indicate whether you
support or oppose the specific provisions or wish to have amendments made,
giving reasons.

I have quoted the rule regards the removal of the problem or notable trees,
but they are problem trees. please go to "notable trees"



I seek the following decision from the Hamilton City Council:

Please give precise details.

I have quoted the rule regards the removal of the problem or notable trees,
but they are problem trees. please go to "notable trees"

Significant Natural Areas

The specific provisions of the Proposed Plan Change that my submission
relates to are as follows:

Please reference the specific section or part of the planning provision(s), for
example Rule 20.3.1, Policy 19.3a.

I have quoted the rule regards the removal of the problem or notable trees,
but they are problem trees. please go to "notable trees"



My submission is that:

State in summary the nature of your submission. Clearly indicate whether you
support or oppose the specific provisions or wish to have amendments made,
giving reasons.

I have quoted the rule regards the removal of the problem or notable trees,
but they are problem trees. please go to "notable trees"

I seek the following decision from the Hamilton City Council:

Please give precise details.

I have quoted the rule regards the removal of the problem or notable trees,
but they are problem trees. please go to "notable trees"

Notable trees

The specific provisions of the Proposed Plan Change that my submission
relates to are as follows:

Please reference the specific section or part of the planning provision(s), for
example Rule 20.3.1, Policy 19.3a.



Chapter 20:
New rules relating to protected root zone for notable trees and amendment
to rules for maintenance and pruning for notable trees.

My submission is that:

State in summary the nature of your submission. Clearly indicate whether you
support or oppose the specific provisions or wish to have amendments made,
giving reasons.

There are exotic tress that are planted up and down the central business area
and particularly at the end of Commerce street Frankton that are over 30
years old, are invasive and are an ongoing annoyance in terms of significant
branches that have fallen on to parked cars and could potentially injure or
seriously hurt pedestrians. The trees are deciduous and every autumn shed
their leaves and block the gutters of our building located at 247 Commerce
Street. As a body corporate we spend thousands of dollars a year in cleaning
out the gutters and invariably the gutters do get blocked because of falling
debris. This causes gutter blockages and then flooding internally inside the
retail shops and residential apartments. This costs more in insurance claims
and repairs and maintenance and we have tried everything from "gutter
guards" to dangerous climbing up heights and on the roofs to clear blockages
outside of the planned maintainance cycle. We have asked the HCC many
many times over the years to please remove these trees but nothing ever
gets done and we are at the end of our patience as a body corporate and
group of rate payers. The tress are not natives, please remove them and put
natives in. We have photos of families almost being struck by falling
branches, damaged cars are the least of the menace not to mention the on
going problem they cause to our Heritage buildings, the trees are way past
there useful age, they are a menace and need to be removed.



I seek the following decision from the Hamilton City Council:

Please give precise details.

All the exotic species of trees the entire length of Commerce street Frankton
village, but unparticular the corner of commerce and high streets that are
natives of India need to be removed. The tress are not natives, please remove
them and put natives in. We have photos of families almost being struck by
falling branches, damaged cars are the least of the menace not to mention
the on going problem they cause to our Heritage buildings, the trees are way
past there useful age, they are a menace and need to be removed.

Plan Change 9 in its entirety

The specific provisions of the Proposed Plan Change that my submission
relates to are as follows:

Please reference the specific section or part of the planning provision(s), for
example Rule 20.3.1, Policy 19.3a.

I have quoted the rule regards the removal of the problem or notable trees,
but they are problem trees. please go to "notable trees"

My submission is that:

State in summary the nature of your submission. Clearly indicate whether you
support or oppose the specific provisions or wish to have amendments made,
giving reasons.



I have quoted the rule regards the removal of the problem or notable trees,
but they are problem trees. please go to "notable trees"

I seek the following decision from the Hamilton City Council:

Please give precise details.

I have quoted the rule regards the removal of the problem or notable trees,
but they are problem trees. please go to "notable trees"

Additional information

Do you want to be heard in support of your submission?

Please select one item

(Required)

Yes

No



If others make a similar submission would, you be prepared to consider
presenting a joint case with them at any hearing?

Please select one item

Yes

No

Could you gain an advantage in trade competition through this submission?

Please select one item

Yes

No

Please select one item

Yes

No
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Dominic Worthington <dominic.worthington@raywhite.com>

Tree replacement - Commerce Street BC81026 - June of next year


Dominic Worthington <dominic.worthington@raywhite.com> 11 August 2022 at 21:52
To: Dominic Worthington <dominic.worthington@raywhite.com>
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Kelsey Doughty <Kelsey.Doug…
colliershn.co.nz>

Thu, 14 Nov 2019, 08:37
to info@hcc.govt.nz, Dan, John, me, Keith

Hello HCC

CC Dan Benfell,

CC Body Corporate Committee

 

Please see photograph below of large branch fallen on top of a car on Commerce Street, Hamilton  The residents and
business along Commerce street are concerned that further tree debris could injure pedestrians.  Please could the trees be
pruned/replaced as a matter of urgency.

 

Many thanks,

 

image1.jpeg

image3.jpeg

 

Regards,
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Kelsey Doughty

Body Corporate Administrator
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Kelsey Doughty <kelsey.doughty@colliers.com> Thu, 5 Sept 2019, 11:18
to Ross, John, Keith, me

Hey Ross,

Cc Committee

 

Please send the updated quote through to me so that I can lodge with the insurer.

 

Many thanks,

Regards,

Kelsey Doughty

Body Corporate Administrator

Main +64 7 839 2538 | Fax +64 7 839 4586 | Mob +272 154 871

kelsey.doughty@colliers.com

Photos of water damage to common area and adjoining
shop/office areas - Awaiting update quote BC81026 Inbox
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---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Dominic Worthington <dominic.worthington@raywhite.com>

Date: Wed, 9 Oct 2019 at 12:53

Subject: Re: Tree replacement - Commerce Street BC81026 - June of next year

To: Kelsey Doughty <kelsey.doughty@colliers.com>

Cc: jpfish111@gmail.com <jpfish111@gmail.com>, keith@macstrings.co.nz <keith@macstrings.co.nz>





Thanks Kelsey, unbelievable. I wonder what he means "political" because its very easy for those to oppose their removal
given they are not negatively impacted by the effect these trees are having on the properties closest to them. There
hasn't even been a local consultation on the matter yet so for it to be delayed like this nonsense. 
One good tornado through frankton and one of those laterals will snap and come down on a car or pedestrian not to
mention another 3 or 4 grand of cost for our BC.  Thanks for you follow up on the matter, another year of pain for us
unfortunately. 


Regards, 


Dominic Worthington 

Senior Licencee Salesperson   |  
Ray White City Apartments | City Realty Limited Licensed (REAA 2008)

M 021 735 278 (SELAPT)   T (09) 308 5534   F (09) 308 5556 


W www.rwcityapartments.co.nz

A 2 Lorne Street, Auckland Central | City Realty Limited (REAA 2008)

Disclaimer – the information in this electronic message is confidential and may be legally privileged. It is intended solely for the addressee.
Access to this internet electronic mail message by anyone else is unauthorised. If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying,
distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken on reliance on it is prohibited and may be unlawful. City Realty Limited Licensed (REAA
2008)





On Wed, 9 Oct 2019 at 12:01, Kelsey Doughty <kelsey.doughty@colliers.com> wrote:


HI Committee members,

 

Please see Dan’s email below regarding the trees on Commerce Street. Looks like the trees are here for another year
at least.

 

Regards,

Kelsey Doughty


Body Corporate Administrator

Main +64 7 839 2538
| Fax +64 7 839 4586 | Mob +272 154 871

kelsey.doughty@colliers.com

Colliers International


69 Victoria Street | PO Box 19093 | Hamilton 3244 | New Zealand

Licensed under REAA 2008
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Licensed under the REAA 2008




   
   
  

 

From: Dan Benfell
[mailto:Dan.Benfell@hcc.govt.nz] 

Sent: Wednesday, 9 October 2019 8:54 a.m.

To: Kelsey Doughty

Subject: RE: Tree replacement - Commerce Street BC81026 - Follow up x3

 

Good morning Kelsey

 

It has been an absolute disaster and became very political as well as the problems trying to get that section of road
closed with regards to the traffic management plan. We have now missed the planting season which was my mitigation
for
the removals because it always eases peoples emotions when new trees go back in straight away.

 

My new plan is to get the council crew to remove the whole section during their scheduled maintenance in June of next
year which will be right at the start of the planting season. Im going to try and move the maintenance forward so we can
get the trees removed earlier.

 

Im sorry its been such a drama but one way or another i will get it done and then everything will be as it should have
been.

 

Feel free to keep in touch

 

Nga mihi nui

 

Dan

 

 

 

From: Kelsey Doughty <kelsey.doughty@colliers.com>


Sent: Tuesday, 8 October 2019 12:30 PM

To: Dan Benfell <Dan.Benfell@hcc.govt.nz>

Subject: Tree replacement - Commerce Street BC81026 - Follow up x3
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Hi Dan,

 

Can you give me an update on the potential tree replacement on Commerce Street?

 

Many thanks,

Regards,

Kelsey Doughty


Body Corporate Administrator

Main +64 7 839 2538
| Fax +64 7 839 4586 | Mob +272 154 871

kelsey.doughty@colliers.com

Colliers International


69 Victoria Street | PO Box 19093 | Hamilton 3244 | New Zealand

Licensed under REAA 2008




 

 

Licensed under the REAA 2008




   
   
  

 

From: Kelsey
Doughty 

Sent: Monday, 16 September 2019 12:58 p.m.

To: 'dan.benfell@hcc.govt.nz'

Subject: Tree replacement - Commerce Street BC81026 - Follow up

 

Hi Dan,

 

Following up on my query below – can you advise?

 

Many thanks,

 

Regards,
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Kelsey Doughty


Body Corporate Administrator

Main +64 7 839 2538
| Fax +64 7 839 4586 | Mob +272 154 871

kelsey.doughty@colliers.com

Colliers International


69 Victoria Street | PO Box 19093 | Hamilton 3244 | New Zealand

Licensed under REAA 2008
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From: Kelsey
Doughty 

Sent: Wednesday, 14 August 2019 2:46 p.m.

To: 'dan.benfell@hcc.govt.nz'

Subject: Tree replacement - Commerce Street BC81026

 

Hey Dan,

 

Any movement on the proposed tree replacement to Commerce Street?

 

Regards,

Kelsey Doughty


Body Corporate Administrator

Main +64 7 839 2538
| Fax +64 7 839 4586 | Mob +272 154 871

kelsey.doughty@colliers.com

Colliers International


69 Victoria Street | PO Box 19093 | Hamilton 3244 | New Zealand

Licensed under REAA 2008
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Licensed under the REAA 2008




   
   
  

 

 

 

 

________________________________________________________________________

Commercial Property Solutions Limited REAA 2008, 69 Victoria Street, PO Box 19093, HAMILTON

Colliers international,  69 Victoria Street, PO Box 19093, HAMILTON                               


__________________________________________________________________________

The information in this electronic mail message is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this Internet electronic mail message by anyone

else is unauthorised. If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or

any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it is prohibited and may be unlawful.


 

Commercial Property Solutions Limited/Colliers international accepts no responsibility for any effects this email message or attachments has on the
recipient network or computer system. 

________________________________________________________________________

Commercial Property
Solutions Limited REAA 2008, 69 Victoria Street, PO Box 19093,
HAMILTON

Colliers international,  69 Victoria Street, PO
Box 19093,
HAMILTON                               


__________________________________________________________________________

The information in this electronic mail
message is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely
for the addressee. Access to this Internet electronic mail message by
anyone

else is unauthorised. If you are not the intended recipient, any
disclosure, copying, distribution or

any action taken or omitted to be taken
in reliance on it is prohibited and may be unlawful. 

 

Commercial
Property Solutions Limited/Colliers international accepts no responsibility for
any effects this email message or attachments has on the
recipient network or
computer system. 
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